# OP \$190.00 4528018

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Infrastructure, Inc.		04/10/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Allan Myers, Inc.	
Street Address:	1805 Berks Road	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19490	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4528018	ALLAN A. MYERS
Registration Number:	4196067	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	4215793	AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE
Registration Number:	4415300	BETTER FASTER SAFE
Registration Number:	4148938	JACK L. MASSIE CONTRACTOR, INC.
Registration Number:	4473368	JACK L. MASSIE CONTRACTOR, INC.
Registration Number:	4240137	MASSIE CORPORATION

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-241-7992

**Email:** phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew P. Frederick, Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 Arch Street

Address Line 2: Three Logan Square, Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew P. Frederick
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

900386676 REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0269

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Allan Myers, Inc. - Change of Name#page1.tif

source=Allan Myers, Inc. - Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0270

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, INC." TO "ALLAN MYERS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 8:06 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

DATE: 04-10-15

AUTHENT CATION: 2279733

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0271

2869849

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:26 AM 04/10/2015 FILED 08:06 AM 04/10/2015 SRV 150492313 - 2869849 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

American Infrastructure, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation by the written consent of its member, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted the following resolution that the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation be amended:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Allan Myers, Inc."

SECOND: That, pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, no meeting or vote of stockholders is required to adopt this amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this Z/C day of C// 2015.

AMERICAN INFRASTRUCTURE, INC.

A. Ross Myers

Chairman and CEO

US\_ACTIVE-119120963.1-CASOLTES 03/10/2015 2:37 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0272

**RECORDED: 12/02/2016**